GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5128.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 24™ JULY, 2019.

ONLINE E-COMMERCE

5128. SHRI PARVESH SAHIB SINGH:

)

(b)

(©)

(a):
(b):
(c):

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

whether the advancement of online e-commerce giants have affected small
traders and shopkeepers in India and if so, the details thereof;

whether the share of Delhi in total internal trade of the country is declining in the
last few years and if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

the steps being taken by the Government for encouraging internal and external
trade with regard to Delhi in last five years?

ANSWER
aiffrsT va g &7 (o fgw o)
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)
No such assessment has been made by the Government.
This information is not centrally maintained.

Government proposes to formulate a National Retail Trade Policy and also set up
a National Traders’ Welfare Board to create conducive environment for retail trade
in the country.
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